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Public Service Commission
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DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

November 25, 2003

Blanca Bayé, Director, Division of Commission Clerk %
Administrative Services

Toni J. McCoy,éWM\Regulatory Analyst, Division of
Competitive Markets and Enforcement

Telecommunications Cancellation Report, July 1, 2003 -
September 30, 2003

Please see the attached report for distribution.
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State of Florida
-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Public Serbice Commission

DATE: November 25, 2003
TO: ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From July 1, 2003 through September 30, 2003

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due
to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is
disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates on the Public
Service Commission’s web page. The link address for the online version is http.//'www floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfmn.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement,
Bureau of Market Development, at (850) 413-6532.
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

Company Cancellation

Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket
Number



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

Company Company Cancellation

Code Name Dafte Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket
Number



Compan
Co?le y

TX644
TX143
TX367
TX070

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

Company
Name

Consolidated Networks, Inc.

Group Long Distance, Inc.
Meridian Telecom, Inc.
OpTel

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

Cancellation
Date

03/11/2003
04/08/2003
06/27/2003
05/22/2003

Certificates

8066
5252
7222
4818

Docket
Number

030455-TX
030436-TX
030605-TX
030465-TX



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

Company | Company Cancellation
Code

Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket
Number



Compan
CoPIe y

TI264

T1217
TI507
TJ305
TJ446
TJ121

TI1592

Ti024
TJ549
TJ199
TI578

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

Compan
Nalr)r'le y

Benefits Plus

TelMatch Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a Benefits Plus

CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc.
Local Telcom Holdings, LL.C
Meridian Telecom, Inc.

Net Communications Corp.

Nextel Long Distance .
NXLD Company d/b/a Nextel Long Distance

OpTel
TVMAX Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a OpTel

ST Long Distance, Inc.
Sonix4U, Inc.
Telecommunications Cooperative Network, Inc.

Trex Communications, Inc.

Cancellation

Date

07/25/2003

06/04/2003
04/04/2003
06/27/2003
04/24/2003
05/13/2003

04/07/2003

04/15/2003
12/31/2001
03/18/2003
04/25/2003

Certificates

3576

6073
7808
7221
7651
5674

4820

5280
7921
5808
7961

Docket
Number

030847-T1

030634-TI
030523-TI
030604-T
030529-TI
030525-TI

030429-TI

030345-TI
030218-TI
030587-TI
030412-TI



Compan
Coge y

TD288
TGS23
TG799
TG835

TG525
TG859
TG825
TG919

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

Compan
Na[l)ne y

Bay Medical Center
Craig A. Pfeffer
Florida NSA, Inc.

JC Communications
G.J.C. Cleaning, Inc. d/b/a JC Communications

Meridian Telecom, Inc.

Millenium Communications, Inc.
Strikers Family Sports Center II, Inc.
Thomas E. Cantrell '

Cancellation
Date

07/08/2003
06/17/2003
07/18/2003
07/25/2003

06/27/2003
04/07/2003
05/14/2003
06/23/2003

Certificates

1392
8224
7811
7914

6081
7997
7879
8205

Docket
Number

030741-TC
030539-TC
030286-TC
030681-TC

030576-TC
030481-TC
030460-TC
030635-TC



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

e e “Nane” Cangsyte o
TS176 O{)/Tel ' ) - 05/22/2003
TVMAX Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a OpTel

Certificates

4681

Docket
Number

030466-TS



