State of Florida



Public Service Commission

M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

(030000)

DATE: November 25, 2003

- TO: Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
- FROM: Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
- SUBJECT: Telecommunications Cancellation Report, July 1, 2003 -September 30, 2003

Please see the attached report for distribution.

AUS CAF MP JOM)TR :CR 30Ľ) PC IMS EC I

POCUMELT - LAT

12058 NOV 25 8

State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



Public Service Commission

DATE: November 25, 2003

TO: ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From July 1, 2003 through September 30, 2003

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates on the Public Service Commission's web page. The link address for the online version is <u>http://www.floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfm.</u>

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement, Bureau of Market Development, at (850) 413-6532.

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

...

Company <u>Code</u>

.

.

Company <u>Name</u>

· · .

,

,

.

Cancellation Date

Certificates

-

Docket Number

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

Company <u>Code</u>

.

Company <u>Name</u>

· · .

Cancellation Date C

Certificates

_

ı.

Docket <u>Number</u>

NO CANCELLATIONS

ı.

,

ć

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

· · .

.

I

.

,

1

4

.

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TX644	Consolidated Networks, Inc.	03/11/2003	8066	030455-TX
TX143	Group Long Distance, Inc.	04/08/2003	5252	030436-TX
TX367	Meridian Telecom, Inc.	06/27/2003	7222	030605-TX
TX070	OpTel	05/22/2003	4818	030465-TX

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

.....

Company Code NO CANCELLATIONS

.

· · .

.

\$

.

م

Cancellation Date

Certificates

-

Docket <u>Number</u>

· · ,

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TI264	Benefits Plus TelMatch Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a Benefits Plus	07/25/2003	3576	030847-TI
TJ217	CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc.	06/04/2003	6073	030634-TI
TJ507	Local Telcom Holdings, LLC	04/04/2003	7808	030523-TI
TJ305	Meridian Telecom, Inc.	06/27/2003	7221	030604-TI
TJ446	Net Communications Corp.	04/24/2003	7651	030529-TI
TJ121	Nextel Long Distance NXLD Company d/b/a Nextel Long Distance	05/13/2003	5674	030525-TI
TI592	OpTel TVMAX Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a OpTel	04/07/2003	4820	030429-TI
TJ024	ST Long Distance, Inc.	04/15/2003	5280	030345-TI
TJ549	Sonix4U, Inc.	12/31/2001	7921	030218-TI
TJ199	Telecommunications Cooperative Network, Inc.	03/18/2003	5808	030587-TI
TJ578	Trex Communications, Inc.	04/25/2003	7961	030412-TI

,

.

r

· · .

.

.

-

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TD288	Bay Medical Center	07/08/2003	1392	030741-TC
TG923	Craig A. Pfeffer	06/17/2003	8224	030539-TC
TG799	Florida NSA, Inc.	07/18/2003	7811	030286-TC
TG835	JC Communications G.J.C. Cleaning, Inc. d/b/a JC Communications	07/25/2003	7914	030681-TC
TG525	Meridian Telecom, Inc.	06/27/2003	6081	030576-TC
TG859	Millenium Communications, Inc.	04/07/2003	7997	030481-TC
TG825	Strikers Family Sports Center II, Inc.	05/14/2003	7879	030460-TC
TG919	Thomas E. Cantrell	06/23/2003	8205	030635-TC

3

•
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •
 •

· · · .

1

,

1

4

.

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2003 Through 09/30/2003

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>		Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TS176	OpTel TVMAX Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a OpTel	-	05/22/2003	4681	030466-TS

.